
Country ens regional sg GSOCmap-GSP hw

1 Argentina 13.19 12.77 24.45 18.00 18.13
2 Belize 0.24 0.12 0.28 0.28 0.19
3 Bolivia 3.29 3.39 8.39 6.99 5.96
4 Brazil 26.82 27.16 68.45 42.79 47.20
5 Chile 6.31 7.20 15.15 1.93 8.28
6 Colombia 7.01 5.96 15.50 5.12 14.99
7 Costa Rica 0.56 0.34 0.83 0.83 0.71
8 Cuba 0.52 0.51 1.48 0.82 0.64
9 Ecuador 1.31 1.36 4.04 1.57 2.63

10 Guatemala 1.02 0.57 1.27 1.27 0.99
11 Jamaica 0.05 0.05 0.14 0.07 0.07
12 Mexico 5.98 6.12 14.43 9.04 17.59
13 Nicaragua 0.74 0.62 1.42 0.71 0.92
14 Panama 0.56 0.43 1.10 0.33 0.69
15 Peru 4.38 5.13 17.08 3.14 10.51
16 Suriname 0.56 0.51 1.20 0.45 1.33
17 Uruguay 0.92 0.88 1.99 0.84 2.27
18 Venezuela 4.71 3.77 9.39 5.28 5.64


